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RESIDENTIAL BUILDING CODE

ZM mﬂﬂmﬂmm

ROOF VENTILATION

have aleast dl mension of 116 nch (1.6 mm) mi i mum and 1/4 nch (6.4
) maxtmum. Ventlaton openings having a on arer than

screening, hardware simiar material with openings having aleast
imension of 116 inch (16 mm) minmum and 1/4nch (6.4 )

‘Section RE02.7.
'RB0S.2 Minimum area, The \otal net fee ventiati g arsa shll not be ess
than 1/150 of thearea of the spaceventiated except that reduction of the

the
Torll

Sczptions:

continuous sofft vent only.
'SQUARE FOOTAGE OF ROOF TO BE VENTED =3,668 SQ.FT.

CROSS VENTILATION NEEDED:
WITHOUT 50% TO 80% OF VENTING 3-0° ABOVE EAVE = 2445 SQ.FT.
WITH 50% TO 80% OF VENTING 3-0" ABOVE EAVE; OR WITH CLASS 1 OR IT
'VAPOR RETARDER ON WARM-IN-WINTER SIDE OF CEILING = 12.23 SQ.FT.

GUARD RAIL NOTES

urfaces, Incuding stals,

mnmmmom)m«wwmmdwunm_mm
sceening sl notbe corsdered a
312.2 Helg

Incuding
sﬁls, wm balconies o andings, shalbe ot e than 36 nches (914

Mceptions:

L 34 inches.

treads.
2.0

ot o o 38 e (965 ) masered vrbcaly fom s e orecong
the laading edges of the treeds.

B
ookl bt

1. The trangular opening s at the open side of a star,formed by the rser, read
vard,

mm)in diomeler.

passage of a sohere 4 38 Inches (111 mm) Indlamefer.

AIR LEAKAGE

Section N1102.4
'N1102.4.1 Building thermal envelope. The biiding themal
emipe sl be el sl withan i varir e it
Infitzation, The sealing methods between disimilar materidls

allow for differential expansion and mrmnm
where present, th following shal be caulked, gasieted, weather

ibped
‘material consistent with Appendix E-24 of this code:
1

open to unconditioned or exterior space.
2. Capping and sealng shafts or chases, indud g flue shats.
3. Capping and seaiing softor celing areas.

Rosado Residence- 6085 Cool Springs Road Broadway NC

***Block Parged Crawlspace Foundatin***

RIDGE VENT AS REQUIRED
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RIDGE VENT AS REQUIRED

RAIL AS NEEDED
PER CODE

Front Door- 1/0 3/0 Fiberglass Painted
Windows- MGM SH Vinyl- Clear- White
Colunms- 8" PVC- White

Shingles- 30 Year Arch- Charcoal

Garage Door- 18'x 8 Recessed Panel- White

FRONT ELEVATION

SCALE1/4" = 10"

Shake Siding- Alside Harbor Blue
Horizontal Siding- Alside Platinum Gray

. g
Trim- White ss%?sm FOOTAGE
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REAR ELEVATION

SCALE 1/4" = 1'-0"
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RAIL AS NEEDED
PER CODE

Change to 18'x 8' single garage door
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DROPSLAB
Al W 16" WII MINIMUM 4" BELOW
AT FRAMED WALL: IDE s _’
FOOTING MINIMUM 8 THICK ~
AT ALL PLACES; MUST EXTEND
A MINIMUM OF 2" TO EITHER SLAB ON TAMPED
SIDE OF SUPF EARTH FILL
B
}’ " + r'.'
1 LS
P - i s T L
y [ Eee— ﬂL i
1112 287430 &
4 Ly-xz#xw'mrx 3 N
%y o MINIMUM f‘lﬁgﬂﬂ 1 H
FILL BLOCK ABOVE WITH 1 !
FORCED CON( WHESMBMINIMUM S MORTAR e =1
312 THCK OV ¢ 4 s e
P TERIAL PRRSING AP .,
StV ENT Y B FoeR e S ORTAR
ADDITIVE OR WELDED WIRE MESH. E [N
REINFORCEMENT SHAI # \ &.
- TO REMAIN IN PLACE FORM THE CENTER
oy 70 UPPER THIRD OF THE SLAB. L) 42" X 36" X 12 THICK
- CONC FOOTING
/—WXWXW'THIB( %
FILL BLOCK ABOVE WITH )
TYPE “S" MORTAR . #
~
REINFORCED CONCRET! EMMWWM
SIIZ"TNICKWERQ'MOFC{MK
PASSING A 2*
Plan descrepancy. Go by T SIEVE mmwﬁﬂ;gg{m i
first floor plan measurement which nElNFomms«Ts—musE{w“E =) . -
iS 7'3"  ee— ; 7|3|| . y "TO UPPER THIRD F THE SLAB. 2NN AR THIOK
4
FOUNDATION STRUCTURAL ' i 7
5 i 13
uswmmu-mmmn 1/2 %02 1/2 story) » +
'CONTINUOUS 'Dﬂﬂlﬁ: 6" wide and ﬂ"mkkmm\mum ZD‘ wide.
minimum st extended . / L
(x)zxmgnammnm 0
PIERS: ns'xnﬂ'uusmmrmmmwmmwxm‘xw -
ool |
PPOINT LOADS: .dﬁqm !gmtnﬂlmluﬂ and should have solid L
‘blocking to pier, girder or foundation wal
115 and 120 MPH ANCHORS BOLTS: lll‘dhm-mmtsumsﬂed
‘minimum 7, maximum 6'-0" on cenker, within 12" of plate ends, and
minimum two
15°, maximum 40 on comer, within 12 o plate ends, and minimu two o e ; 1240
anchor bols er lae.
(CONCRETE: Concrete shall have  minimur 28 day 000 psi .
m-mmums'!mﬂrmrmpuhb\:mz Nlmﬂoﬁlhi\lbe 740"
Tom et oot e g
Sons: The
engineer ¥
= STEM WALL SLAB PLAN
SCALE 1/4" = 10"
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ROOF & FLOOR
TRUSSES & BEAMS

Reilly Road Industrial Park
Fayetteville, N.C. 28309
Phone: (910) 864-8787

Fax: (910) 864-4444

Bearing reactions less than or equal to 3000# are
deemed to comply with the prescriptive Code
requirements. The contractor shall refer to the
attached Tables ( derived from the prescriptive
Code requirements ) to determine the minimum
foundation size and number of wood studs
required to support reactions greater than 3000#
but not greater than 15000#. A registered design
professional shall be retained to design the
support system for any reaction that exceeds
those specified in the attached Tables. A
registered design professional shall be retained to
design the support system for all reactions that
exceed 15000#.

Signature,

Joe Ciferni

LOAD CHART FOR JACK STUDS

(BASED ON TABLES R502.5(1) & (b))

NUMBER OF JACK STUDS REQUIRED @ EA END OF
HEADER/GIRDER

Truss Placement Plan
SCALE: 3/16" = 1'-0"
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THIS IS A TRUSS PLACEMENT DIAGRAM ONLY.
These trusses are designed as individual building
components to be incorporated into the building
design at the specification of the building designer.
See individual design sheets for each truss design
identified on the placement drawing. The building
designer is responsible for temporary and
permanent bracing of the roof and floor system and
for the overall structure. The design of the truss
support structure including headers, beams, walls,
and columns is the responsibility of the building
designer. For general guidance regarding bracing,
consult BCSI-B1 and BCSI-B3 provided with the
truss delivery package or online @ sbcindustry.com
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WALL THICKNESSES
‘cterior walls and walls adjacent to a garage area
e craw 2 4 or 3 ot 3 X6 re w35 6 0
g g g, St o
Interior walls are drawn as 3 1/2" or as noted 2X 6
are drawn as 5 1/2", and do not indude gypsum.

DWELLING / GARAGE SEPARATION

'REFER TO SECTIONS R302.5, R302.6, AND R302.7
'WALLS. A minimum 1/2" qypsum board must be installed on al walls supporting

'STAIRS. A minimum of 1/ 2" gypsum board must e installed on the underside ard
‘exposed sides imways.

(CEILINGS. A mirimum of 1/2" gypsum must be installed on the garage ceiing i there.
T the b

 ninimum of 5/ 8" type X gypsum board must be nstaed an the garage ceiling.

1381 soiid
1 or 20-minute.

fre raved doors.
'DUCT PENETRATIONS, Oucs In the garage and ducts penetrating the walls or
I

or ather

imo the garage.
‘OTHER PENETRATIONS. Penetrations through the separation required In Section
R302.6 shallbe protected as required by Section R302.1 1, Tiem 4.

— o —+
— 50 24 198" 134 we ,
124 0" ¥ 124"
2-8"X6-2" 28" X 6-2"
I
= 5 | .
e 2 zoxzw |
134 *
2
: ¥ MASTER . master T
| BEDROOM BATH L
b4
A V3
L 4 — L are E
L § Conaies g L1
* & 3 || il LAUNDRY i W.l.L.
— . ; :
2 & @2exe2 B
= a2 COVERED PORCH | g DINING . X
T R | 104
- 24" ar; 80" T 20" ’-10° T 6" o 1407 . DROPZONE |— .
2862 28'X62" @ 2o e ] [y
gl °
MUD ROOM
. E
. Ll 2 B4 e . |== [ ]
PR S BEDROOM #2 2T 16-10" 8 ; ; ;91'47' BELOW MAIN HOUSE 2
i :,— ézw" L ( |
i (o] §§ :?, AT sﬂ?ém =
gi FAMILY ROOM
2 8-111/2" 8-0 b
®
= N | 3
710" S+ L e I e H E
g > olt 1 & KITCHEN " b4 s
@ : g T DOUBLE GARAGE 8°
v ’;Q ("ﬁg § : o Gy Z;/IS/ g E 1'-0" BELOW MAIN HOUSE = ‘?
E 2o o — 7 @16 g s 7 8
] E] B3 L]
3 kg c-ayr| e d
FOYER : PANTRY .
v & COFFERED CEILING -
&4 BEDROOM #3 ® L — - g8
E-] H 20" X3-10" z g T
K e -8 3 o — e 5 g
o N
- ‘ | = 13 BELOW MAI HoUsE g
28X67 28X67 (22" DOORS 28 X6 28'X62" :
P W s'-r—lisw—l—m-#sw—w ’ |
5 t—5-0" 320" 50—
T COVERED PORCH roysr rofor i
0 60" 60— N
Hl 1 [l I [l [ |
118" - 120"
+ 38

84"

740"

FIRST FLOOR PLAN

SCALE 1/4" =1-0"

SQUARE FOOTAGE
HEATED
FIRST FLOOR 258 SQFT.
TOTAL 2058 SQFT.
HEATED FUTURE
PLAYROOM 419 SQFT.
TOTAL 419 SQFT.
UNHEATED
FRONT PORCH 455 SQFT.
REAR PORCH 2
GARAGE

TOTAL

FIRSTFLOOR PLAN

12/30/2019
1908148
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STRUCTURAL NOTES oSS g

Al conuctansh o 1 helakst equremens o the 2018 et BRACE WALL PANEL NOTES S e e
= B e ™ EXTEROR WAL 1 crr vl o e s e e g
o u;"’m Forariine s 1o e e i scion 22103 s Lol e e
freh by g DYoSune: e st et o s EXTERIOR HEADERS
lnlu‘nrwanslnhavei/z" gypsum install "y
"o (e o tle KPR 5 iod - (2) 2X 6 WITH 1 JACK STUD EACH END
Gsmbuammpanmeum rm e Wﬂ* UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE Sy
S Dl |
Treracual v 8 conrbtes 0,515 ocua
‘contributes 1.5 times Its actual length.
Soidstooo,. . INERORHERDERS
Methods retaeriorios LUCKSTUD AND L KNG STUD EACH END i
CS-WP: Shall be mi /8" 0SB or CDX nalled at 6" UNLESS NOTED WISE
o tcdgs an 13- on et ot et clts supprty - NON LOAD BEARING HEADERS TO BE MASTER |
Wi 6o s o 842 2" g x 013" Gareer. LADDER FRAMED
'CS-SFB: Shall be minimum 1/2” structural fiber board nalledat BEDROOM I
3" on center at edges and 3* on cener at Intermedite: —_— ol
‘supports with 1 1/2" long x 0.12" diameter galvanized roofing >l 3
FRAMING o st 0 . 2l 8
P 1 4 o P e '; ! Smedtunter sl oo 59 42 =t s oo B v e L Ej
Sorer at e3ges and7 on center t cermediate supports Wth
thsm PSI, Fy=285 ps( E-l 9‘“,5 ST ‘mini mum 5d cooler nalls or #6 screws. M “S‘ER E
o = F=2900 PS1, Fy=290 PS1, £ PF: Portal fame per figure R60210.1 BATH
Lamiated sand imberisL) 2250 5, ko0 73, £ 39010 Pt Ll 4
o g coectonper manacures nrcions. - 5
{repard i aczoanc WA chS dacument. s nd -0k st be o
urlmhymshl\bememmn‘jdmgvmzy.mnmﬂni,hr_ - o
G-o'mmxsns uI?\ g7 :"’" Imu:; J @2x10 " ‘= —— 9
mam-mm’m'w“ o 180" s v o X4 TREATED POST OR EQUIVALENT TYPICAL ro0r TRUSSES i
ST G5 o Y e s o 2 ik on R00F TRUSSES =
6 o oot i e, el 103 et o o BY MANUFACTURER a
’““ﬁ&“n"ﬂ'n'&“‘g‘ér"&%z‘muﬁmmw e [
e e tan e s st L ax LAUNDRY &
| .
COVERED PORCH kX
N i g
% I BREAKFAST I
° L. "
2)sC WITH DOUBLE STUD POCKETS MUD ROOM BATH
- > Z e
= m @sc
~ g ol alg
BEDROOM #2 L s g wse_ e T8
@i xosv ll x g
FAMILY ROOM rocr + hsE
g HHUS210-2. ~
W.LC. =] g g § s @2x10 @sc
BE 5 g §§ E
n 3 ] 5
v ] g H 5 & 2l g Ll
i =
T . I Be X
BATH o KITCHEN & g8 E-
|| " SAE RTCHEN 3l
TRUSS T -~ QE
T L 4
g THOH612 @sc g
BEDROOM #3 |=,r [BES @) 175 X 18" WL [GES L=
W.IC —_— E
e PANTRY as ne
E FOYER R 55
@sc g - ] S
53 DOUBLE GARAGE g B
o & ol R E
e | 58 =
: ==y ¢ s S:
| FRONT GABLE ROOF TRUSSES: g
1 @2x10 @scl]4 ) oF
TRUSS o ] hd b BY MANLFACTLBEL 14 =
-" ml;)-z-x-szz - ,_ @sc me
@2x8 (2)1.75"X9.25" ML @2x8 @2x8 =
2 B — 1 [PF|
. 0 R
£
= -~ b = o JI ety
iy g COVERED PORCH. = =
[ 6-16D SINKER NAILS FROM KING STUD TO HEADER
PONY WALL
Ho lo2xio —  @2xi0mssecrion — @2X10 (32X 10 THIS SECTION = @2x19 g | G H H H H H H H
1=t =+ {=t F 1 E v
= HEADER PER PLAN
1)(4TNEATEII7OS|'0REQ.ll'VAI.ENT|'Vl”lL‘Al.—L E g ‘STU?&T@]%’&;(
g
ROOF TRUSS REQUIREMENTS HEIEE 4000 LBS WITH PONY WALL
B E B ga [ — FASTEN SHEATHING TO
P 2 'HEADER WITH 8D COMMON
T E"' Eggﬂ N[ " I3 G AR T,
s e CENG T e s §| 5222 FRANING A7 3 ON CNTER
g et o £ 8|8 OPTIONAL SPLICE WITHIN
cead dignor ol R, she K wl b HElL] |21 OF MIDOLECF WAL HEGT
H -JACK STUDS PER PLAN
P E e R T FIRST FLOOR STRUCTURAL i Zeem

wunmmmmm\mmhﬁmmbm SCALE 1/4" " n

b - o
e gty A s
/ANCHORAGE. All required -nm for tusses due to uplift or bearing ‘ANCHORAGE PER FOUNDATION-

S e il e 12/30/2019
AL i PORTAL FRAME AT OPENING 908128

( METHOD PF PER FIGURE AND SECTION R602.10.1)

and flor system thicknesses.
a1

PAGE 5 OF 8




Hi

Z:\Builder\Signature Home Builders,

STRUCTURAL NOTES

218
‘Garolina Resdential Buldi ngCode, pius al local codes and reguiations. This

I

y sce and proce - Harnes
‘Home Plans, Inc. takes no responsibility for the contractor's failure to carry

mmmwmwuwm

DESIGN LOADS "LIVE LOAD | DEAD L DAD, DEFLECTION

USE (PSF) )
1240

10 17360

10 17360

10 17360

10 17360

10 17360

10 17360

10 17360

= 17360

Snow -

LUMBER: Al ron treated fr aming lumber shal be SPF #2 o =

875 S1)or SYP #2F = 750 PSI)an a e umber sl be SYP 42
5D st ot ater

o vaneer s (1) = 2600 ST, F=285 P, E=1L 8008 ST

Faralel srond e (SL) = Po=2300 ST, F-290 S, E=20ci00 P51
ted s luber (11) Fo=2250 PS5, Pred0l P, =L 55108 P

ool comecion p Moot

RS AND L30IEY MENBERS: 4 ot s ot oyouts sl b
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‘shall meet the requirements s specified on the truss schematics.
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uriess noted otherwise.
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‘and floor system thidesses.

EXTERIOR HEADERS
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RS TUCS EACH BND PR A B

KING STUD(S)| 1 3ls

INTERIOR HEADERS

- LOAD BEARING HEADERS (2) 2X 6 WITH
LIACK STUD AND.KING STUD EACH EHD

UNLESS NDTEDDTHE

O LOND BEARTNG HEADERS TO BE

LADDER FRAMED

WALL THICKNESSES

Inciude 1/2" sheathing or gypsum . Subkract 1/2" for
stud face.

Interior walls are drawn as 3 1/2* o as noted 2 X6
255 1/2", and do not indude gypsum.

ATTIC ACCESS

SECTION R807
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S inches (508
om 762 o) and 40k e otz 0 ooy o e
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some point above the access opening. See Secton ML305.1.3

inattics.
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2. Puill down stair treads, stringers, handras, and hardware may
protrue o the et dar oering.
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ROOF TRUSS REQUIREMENTS
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ROOF & FLOOR
TRUSSES & BEAMS

Reilly Road Industrial Park
Fayetteville, N.C. 28309
Phone: (910) 864-8787

Fax: (910) 864-4444

Bearing reactions less than or equal to 3000# are
deemed to comply with the prescriptive Code
requirements. The contractor shall refer to the
attached Tables ( derived from the prescriptive
Code requirements ) to determine the minimum
foundation size and number of wood studs
required to support reactions greater than 3000#
but not greater than 15000#. A registered design
professional shall be retained to design the
support system for any reaction that exceeds
those specified in the attached Tables. A
registered design professional shall be retained to
design the support system for all reactions that
exceed 15000#.

Signature,

Anthony Williams

LOAD CHART FOR JACK STUDS

(BASED ON TABLES R502.5(1) & (b))
NUMBER OF JACK STUDS REQUIRED @ EA END OF

Truss Placement Plan
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THIS IS A TRUSS PLACEMENT DIAGRAM ONLY.
These trusses are designed as individual building
components to be incorporated into the building
design at the specification of the building designer.
See individual design sheets for each truss design
identified on the placement drawing. The building
designer is responsible for temporary and
permanent bracing of the roof and floor system and
for the overall structure. The design of the truss
support structure including headers, beams, walls,
and columns is the responsibility of the building
designer. For general guidance regarding bracing,
consult BCSI-B1 and BCSI-B3 provided with the
truss delivery package or online @ sbcindustry.com




ROOF & FLOOR
TRUSSES & BEAMS

Reilly Road Industrial Park
Fayetteville, N.C. 28309
Phone: (910) 864-8787

Fax: (910) 864-4444

Bearing reactions less than or equal to 3000# are
deemed to comply with the prescriptive Code
requirements. The contractor shall refer to the
attached Tables ( derived from the prescriptive
Code requirements ) to determine the minimum
foundation size and number of wood studs
required to support reactions greater than 3000#
but not greater than 15000#. A registered design
professional shall be retained to design the
support system for any reaction that exceeds
those specified in the attached Tables. A
registered design professional shall be retained to
design the support system for all reactions that
exceed 15000#.

Signature,

Joe Ciferni

LOAD CHART FOR JACK STUDS

(BASED ON TABLES R502.5(1) & (b))

NUMBER OF JACK STUDS REQUIRED @ EA END OF
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THIS IS A TRUSS PLACEMENT DIAGRAM ONLY.
These trusses are designed as individual building
components to be incorporated into the building
design at the specification of the building designer.
See individual design sheets for each truss design
identified on the placement drawing. The building
designer is responsible for temporary and
permanent bracing of the roof and floor system and
for the overall structure. The design of the truss
support structure including headers, beams, walls,
and columns is the responsibility of the building
designer. For general guidance regarding bracing,
consult BCSI-B1 and BCSI-B3 provided with the
truss delivery package or online @ sbcindustry.com




Client: Signature Home Builders Date: 3/27/2024 Page 1 of 10

v Project: Input by: Anthony Williams
ISDCSISI‘I Address: Job Name: 6085 Cool Springs Rd
v Project #:  J0324-1345

BM1 Kerto-SLVL 1.750" X 24.000" 2-Ply - PASSED [

3
1
2
:. . . v o . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .:
1 SPF End Grain 0-3-8 2 SPF End Grain 0-3-8
237"
Member Information Reactions UNPATTERNED Ib (Uplift)
Type: Girder Application: Floor Brg Direction Live Dead Snow Wind Const
Plies: 2 Design Method: ASD 1 Vertical 2094 3134 1991 0 0
Moisture Condition: Dry Building Code: IBC/IRC 2015 2 Vertical 3132 2452 441 0 0
Deflection LL: 480 Load Sharing: No
Deflection TL: 360 Deck: Not Checked
Importance: Normal - Il
Temperature: Temp <= 100°F
Bearings
Bearing Length Dir. Cap. ReactD/LIb  Total Ld.Case Ld.Comb.
1-SPF 3.500"  Vert 60% 3134 /3064 6198 L D+0.75(L+S)
End
Analysis Results Grain
" o
Analysis Actual Location Allowed Capacity Comb. Case Er;dSPF 8.500 Vert 54% 245213132 5584 L DL
Moment 30390 ft-Ib 11'21/16" 73185 ft-lb 0.415 (42%) D+L L Grain
Unbraced 30390 ft-Ib 11'2 1/16" 30490 ft-Ib 0.997 D+L L
(100%)
Shear 6192 Ib 2'31/2" 20608 Ib 0.300 (30%) D+0.75(L+S) L
LL Defl inch 0.224 (L/1240)  11'55/16" 0.579 (L/480) 0.387 (39%) 0.75(L+S) L
TL Defl inch 0.415 (L/669)  11'3 13/16" 0.772 (L/360) 0.538 (54%) D+0.75(L+S) L
Design Notes
1 Provide support to prevent lateral movement and rotation at the end bearings. Lateral support
may also be required at the interior bearings by the building code.
2 Fasten all plies using 3 rows of 10d Box nails (.128x3") at 12" o.c. Maximum end distance not
to exceed 6".
3 Refer to last page of calculations for fasteners required for specified loads.
4 Concentrated load fastener specification is in addition to hanger fasteners if a hanger is
present.
5 Girders are designed to be supported on the bottom edge only.
6 Top loads must be supported equally by all plies.
7 Top must be laterally braced at a maximum of 5'10" o.c.
8 Bottom must be laterally braced at end bearings.
9 Lateral slenderness ratio based on single ply width.
ID Load Type Location Trib Width ~ Side Dead 0.9 Live1 Snow1.15 Wind 1.6 Const. 1.25 Comments
Point 4-5-0 Far Face 2630 Ib 273 1b 2433 1b 01lb 0lb BM2Brg2
2 Tie-In 5-5-0t023-7-0 6-8-4 Top 15 PSF 40 PSF 0 PSF 0 PSF 0 PSF
3 Part. Uniform 18-11-8 to 23-7-0 Top 150 PLF 20 PLF 0 PLF 0 PLF 0PLF ROOF & WALL
Self Weight 19 PLF
Notes chemicals 6. For flat roofs provide proper drainage to prevent Manufacturer Info
Calculated Structured Designs is responsible only of the Handling & Installation ponding Metsa Wood
structural adequacy of this component based on the 1 |v| beams must not be cut or drilled 301 Merritt 7 Building, 2nd Floor
Fespansibify of the customer andior the conacor 1o 2 Kol [0 manufacurers  product  nformation Norwalk, CT 06851
ensure the component suitability of the intended ;:3,‘";’;1‘:3 de.';ﬁf";ﬁ;’ﬂ, S,Z‘n‘;‘.[,e"v‘;?}; a;“d“'ﬂ;i’,'i (800) 622-5850
application, and to verify the dimensions and loads. approvals www.metsawood.com/us
Lumber 3. Damaged Beams must not be used
1. Dry service conditions, unless noted otherwise g' Eeslgdn afS‘ust lop eﬁge:sga‘efa”y re§t;ain(ed id
. M . rovide lateral support a earing points to avols
2. LVL not to be treated with fire retardant or corrosive lateral displacement and rotation This design is valid until 6/28/2026
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BM1 Kerto-S LVL 1.750" X 24.000" 2-Ply - PASSED

Client: Signature Home Builders Date: 3/27/2024 Page 2 of 10
v Project: Input by: Anthony Williams
isDesign Address: Job Name: 6085 Cool Springs Rd
g— Project#:  J0324-1345
Level: Level

L . . .
1 SPF End Grain 0-3-8

. . . 3
2 SPF End Grain 0-3-8

Skt 172"

237"

237"

.

31/2"

Multi-Ply Analysis

Maximum end distance not to exceed 6".

(Capacity 0.0 %
Load 0.0 PLF
Yield Limit per Foot 245.6 PLF
Yield Limit per Fastener 81.9Ib.
Cm 1

Yield Mode \%

Edge Distance 11/2"
Min. End Distance 3"

Load Combination

Duration Factor 1.00

Concentrated Load

Fasten at concentrated side load at 4-5-0 with a
minimum of (32) — 10d Box nails (.128x3") in the
pattern shown.

Fasten all plies using 3 rows of 10d Box nails (.128x3") at 12" o.c.. except for regions covered by concentrated load fastening.

Min/Max fastener distances for Concentrated Side Loads

Calculated Structured Designs is responsible only of the
structural adequacy of this component based on the
design criteria and loadings shown. It is the
responsibility of the customer and/or the contractor to
ensure the component suitability of the intended
application, and to verify the dimensions and loads.

Lumber

1. Dry service conditions, unless noted otherwise
2. LVL not to be treated with fire retardant or corrosive

Handling & Installation

N

ok w

LVL beams must not be cut or drilled

Refer to manufacturer's product information
regarding installation  requirements,  multi-ply
fastening details, beam strength values, and code
approvals

Damaged Beams must not be used

Design assumes top edge is laterally restrained
Provide lateral support at bearing points to avoid
lateral displacement and rotation

ponding

This design is valid until 6/28/2026

Capacity 84.1 % F—Min. 3" Min. 1 1/4"
Load 2531.3lb. :
Total Yield Limit 3010.4 Ib. ;
Cg 0.9994 1172
cm ! H -!_‘.u o] (o} ¢ *
Yield Limit per Fastener 94.1 Ib. Min. 1 1/4 5 o
Yield Mode \Y% Min. 3" b o o
Load Combination D+S in. 5 o
i —{ Min. 5"
Duration Factor 1.15 ol o
© 0 . .
O O
F—Min. 3"—
Max. 12" Max. 12"
Notes chemicals 6. For f_Iat roofs provide proper drainage to prevent Manufacturer Info

Metsa Wood

301 Merritt 7 Building, 2nd Floor
Norwalk, CT 06851

(800) 622-5850
www.metsawood.com/us

Version 23.40.705 Powered by iStruct™ Dataset: 23090101.2907
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Client: Signature Home Builders Date: 3/27/2024 Page 3 of 10
v Project: Input by: Anthony Williams
isDesign Address: Job Name: 6085 Cool Springs Rd
g— Project#:  J0324-1345

BM2 Kerto-SLVL 1.750" X 11.875"

3-Ply -

PASSED Level: Level

2

D i i R

Handling & Installation ponding
LVL beams must not be cut or drilled

Refer to manufacturer's product information

regarding installation  requirements,  multi-ply

Calculated Structured Designs is responsible only of the
structural adequacy of this component based on the
design criteria and loadings shown. It is the
responsibility of the customer and/or the contractor to

N

1
" * =~ W 117/8
1 SPF 0-3-8 2 SPF 0-3-8
13'8" 51/4"
13'8"
Member Information Reactions UNPATTERNED Ib (Uplift)
Type: Girder Application: Floor Brg Direction Live Dead Snow Wind Const
Plies: 3 Design Method: ASD 1 Vertical 273 2630 2433 0 0
Moisture Condition: Dry Building Code: IBC/IRC 2015 2 Vertical 273 2630 2433 0 0
Deflection LL: 480 Load Sharing: Yes
Deflection TL: 360 Deck: Not Checked
Importance: Normal - Il
Temperature: Temp <= 100°F
Bearings
Bearing Length Dir. Cap. ReactD/LIb  Total Ld.Case Ld.Comb.
1-SPF 3.500"  Vert 65% 2630/2433 5063 L D+S
2 -SPF 3.500"  Vert 65% 2630 /2433 5063 L D+S
Analysis Results
Analysis Actual Location Allowed Capacity Comb. Case
Moment 16156 ft-Ib 6'10" 35719 ft-Ib 0.452 (45%) D+S L
Unbraced 16156 ft-lb 6'10" 16165 ft-Ib 0.999 D+S L
(100%)
Shear 4127 b 12'4 5/8" 15295 Ib 0.270 (27%) D+S L
LL Deflinch 0.181 (L/877) 6'10" 0.330 (L/480) 0.547 (55%) S L
TL Defl inch 0.376 (L/421) 6'10" 0.440 (L/360) 0.854 (85%) D+S L
Design Notes
1 Provide support to prevent lateral movement and rotation at the end bearings. Lateral support
may also be required at the interior bearings by the building code.
2 Fasten all plies using 2 rows of 10d Box nails (.128x3") at 12" o.c. Maximum end distance not
to exceed 6". Nail from both sides.
3 Refer to last page of calculations for fasteners required for specified loads.
4 Girders are designed to be supported on the bottom edge only.
5 Top loads must be supported equally by all plies.
6 Top must be laterally braced at a maximum of 8'4 5/8" o.c.
7 Bottom must be laterally braced at end bearings.
8 Lateral slenderness ratio based on single ply width.
ID Load Type Location Trib Width ~ Side Dead 0.9 Live1 Snow 1.15 Wind 1.6 Const. 1.25 Comments
1 Uniform Top 356 PLF 0 PLF 356 PLF 0 PLF OPLF C4
2 Uniform Top 15 PLF 40 PLF 0 PLF 0 PLF 0PLF FLOOR
Self Weight 14 PLF
Notes chemicals 6. For flat roofs provide proper drainage to prevent Manufacturer Info

Metsa Wood
301 Merritt 7 Building, 2nd Floor
Norwalk, CT 06851

ensure the component suitability of the intended
application, and to verify the dimensions and loads.
Lumber

1. Dry service conditions, unless noted otherwise
2. LVL not to be treated with fire retardant or corrosive

ok w

fastening details, beam strength values, and code
approvals

Damaged Beams must not be used

Design assumes top edge is laterally restrained
Provide lateral support at bearing points to avoid
lateral displacement and rotation

This design is valid until 6/28/2026

(800) 622-5850
www.metsawood.com/us

Version 23.40.705 Powered by iStruct™ Dataset: 23090101.2907

CSD | &



Client: Signature Home Builders Date: 3/27/2024 Page 4 of 10
v Project: Input by: Anthony Williams
|sDe5|gn Address: Job Name: 6085 Cool Springs Rd
g— Project#:  J0324-1345
BM2 Kerto-SLVL 1.750" X 11.875" 3-Ply - PASSED~>""
=
N 117/8
1 SPF 0-3-8 2 SPF 0-3-8
138" JV;J% 1/4"
13'8"

Multi-Ply Analysis

Fasten all plies using 2 rows of 10d Box nails (.128x3") at 12" o.c.. Nail from both sides. Maximum end distance not to exceed

Notes

Calculated Structured Designs is responsible only of the
structural adequacy of this component based on the
design criteria and loadings shown. It is the
responsibility of the customer and/or the contractor to
ensure the component suitability of the intended
application, and to verify the dimensions and loads.

Lumber

1. Dry service conditions, unless noted otherwise
2. LVL not to be treated with fire retardant or corrosive

Handling & Installation

1. LVL beams must not be cut or drilled
2. Refer to manufacturer's product information
regarding installation  requirements,  multi-ply

fastening details, beam strength values, and code

approvals

Damaged Beams must not be used

Design assumes top edge is laterally restrained

5. Provide lateral support at bearing points to avoid
lateral displacement and rotation

o

ponding

This design is valid until 6/28/2026

6".

(Capacity 0.0 %

Load 0.0 PLF

Yield Limit per Foot 163.7 PLF

Yield Limit per Fastener 81.9Ib.

Cm 1

Yield Mode \%

Edge Distance 11/2"

Min. End Distance 3"

Load Combination

Duration Factor 1.00
chemicals 6. For f_Iat roofs provide proper drainage to prevent Manufacturer Info

Metsa Wood

301 Merritt 7 Building, 2nd Floor
Norwalk, CT 06851

(800) 622-5850
www.metsawood.com/us

Version 23.40.705 Powered by iStruct™ Dataset: 23090101.2907

CSD | &



Calculated Structured Designs is responsible only of the
structural adequacy of this component based on the
design criteria and loadings shown. It is the
responsibility of the customer and/or the contractor to
ensure the component suitability of the intended
application, and to verify the dimensions and loads.

Lumber

1. Dry service conditions, unless noted otherwise
2. LVL not to be treated with fire retardant or corrosive

Handling & Installation

N

manufacturer's
installation

Refer to
regarding

approvals

Design assumes top edge is

ok w

LVL beams must not be cut or drilled

requirements,
fastening details, beam strength values, and code

Damaged Beams must not be used

Provide lateral support at bearing points to avoid
lateral displacement and rotation

ponding

information
multi-ply

product

laterally restrained

This design is valid until 6/28/2026

Metsa Wood

301 Merritt 7 Building, 2nd Floor

Norwalk, CT 06851
(800) 622-5850
www.metsawood.com/us

Client: Signature Home Builders Date: 3/27/2024 Page 5 of 10
v Project: Input by: Anthony Williams
ISDCSISI‘I Address: Job Name: 6085 Cool Springs Rd
F— Project #:  J0324-1345
" [1] Level: Level
BM3 Kerto-S LVL 1.750" X 9.250" 2-Ply - PASSED
1
2
L] L] L] L] L] L] L] L]
- - - 91/4
L] L] L] L] L] L] L] L]
1 SPF 0-3-8 2 SPF 0-3-8
8" 13 172"
83"
Member Information Reactions UNPATTERNED Ib (Uplift)
Type: Girder Application: Floor Brg Direction Live Dead Snow Wind Const
Plies: 2 Design Method: ASD 1 Vertical 1183 1061 0 0 0
Moisture Condition: Dry Building Code: IBC/IRC 2015 2 Vertical 1183 1061 0 0 0
Deflection LL: 480 Load Sharing: No
Deflection TL: 360 Deck: Not Checked
Importance: Normal - Il
Temperature: Temp <= 100°F
Bearings
Bearing Length Dir. Cap. ReactD/LIb  Total Ld.Case Ld.Comb.
1-SPF 3.500"  Vert 43% 1061/1183 2243 L D+L
2 -SPF 3.500"  Vert 43% 1061/1183 2243 L D+L
Analysis Results
Analysis Actual Location Allowed Capacity Comb. Case
Moment 4127 ft-Ib 4'11/2" 12542 ft-Ib 0.329 (33%) D+L L
Unbraced 4127 ft-lb 4'11/2" 8701 ft-lb 0.474 (47%) D+L L
Shear 1671 b 7'21/4" 6907 Ib 0.242 (24%) D+L L
LL Deflinch 0.059 (L/1579) 4'19/16" 0.195 (L/480) 0.304 (30%) L L
TL Defl inch 0.112 (L/832) 4'19/16" 0.260 (L/360) 0.433 (43%) D+L L
Design Notes
1 Provide support to prevent lateral movement and rotation at the end bearings. Lateral support
may also be required at the interior bearings by the building code.
2 Fasten all plies using 2 rows of 10d Box nails (.128x3") at 12" o.c. Maximum end distance not
to exceed 6".
3 Refer to last page of calculations for fasteners required for specified loads.
4 Girders are designed to be supported on the bottom edge only.
5 Top loads must be supported equally by all plies.
6 Top must be laterally braced at end bearings.
7 Bottom must be laterally braced at end bearings.
8 Lateral slenderness ratio based on single ply width.
ID Load Type Location Trib Width ~ Side Dead 0.9 Live1 Snow1.15 Wind 1.6 Const. 1.25 Comments
1 Tie-In 0-0-0to 8-3-0  6-8-0 Top 15 PSF 40 PSF 0 PSF 0 PSF 0PSF FLOOR
2 Uniform Top 150 PLF 20 PLF 0 PLF 0 PLF 0PLF ROOF & WALL
Self Weight 7 PLF
Notes chemicals 6. For flat roofs provide proper drainage to prevent Manufacturer Info

Version 23.40.705 Powered by iStruct™ Dataset: 23090101.2907

CSD | &



Client: Signature Home Builders Date: 3/27/2024 Page 6 of 10
v Project: Input by: Anthony Williams
|sDe5|gn Address: Job Name: 6085 Cool Springs Rd
g— Project#:  J0324-1345
BM3 Kerto-SLVL 1.750" X 9.250" 2-Ply - PASSED |-t
L] L] L] L] L] L] L] L] =
9
~T
T 9 1/4
L] L] L] L] L] L] L] L] \ll
A
1 SPF 0-3-8 2 SPF 0-3-8
s T3 172"
8'3"

Multi-Ply Analysis

Fasten all plies using 2 rows of 10d Box nails (.128x3") at 12" o.c.. Maximum end distance not to exceed 6".

Notes

Calculated Structured Designs is responsible only of the
structural adequacy of this component based on the
design criteria and loadings shown. It is the
responsibility of the customer and/or the contractor to
ensure the component suitability of the intended
application, and to verify the dimensions and loads.

Lumber

1. Dry service conditions, unless noted otherwise
2. LVL not to be treated with fire retardant or corrosive

Handling & Installation

1. LVL beams must not be cut or drilled
2. Refer to manufacturer's product information
regarding installation  requirements,  multi-ply

fastening details, beam strength values, and code

approvals

Damaged Beams must not be used

Design assumes top edge is laterally restrained

5. Provide lateral support at bearing points to avoid
lateral displacement and rotation

o

(Capacity 0.0 %

Load 0.0 PLF

Yield Limit per Foot 163.7 PLF

Yield Limit per Fastener 81.9 Ib.

Cm 1

Yield Mode v

Edge Distance 11/2"

Min. End Distance 3"

Load Combination

Duration Factor 1.00
chemicals 6. For f_Iat roofs provide proper drainage to prevent Manufacturer Info

ponding

This design is valid until 6/28/2026

Metsa Wood
301 Merritt 7 Building, 2nd Floor
Norwalk, CT 06851

(800) 622-5850
www.metsawood.com/us

Version 23.40.705 Powered by iStruct™ Dataset: 23090101.2907

CSD | &




GDH Kerto-S LVL 1.750" X 11.875"

2-Ply - PASSED

Client: Signature Home Builders Date: 3/27/2024 Page 7 of 10
v Project: Input by: Anthony Williams
isDesign Address: Job Name: 6085 Cool Springs Rd
g— Project#:  J0324-1345
Level: Level

Handling & Installation ponding

Calculated Structured Designs is responsible only of the

structural adequacy of this component based on the 1 |y| peams must not be cut or drilled
design criteria and loadings shown. It is the > Refer to manufacturers product information
responsibility of the customer and/or the contractor to regarding installation  requirements,  multi-ply
ensure the component suitability of the intended fastening details, beam strength values, and code
application, and to verify the dimensions and loads. approvals
Lumber 3. Damaged Beams must not be used

. " 4. Design assumes top edge is laterally restrained
1. Dry service conditions, unless noted otherwise 5. Provide lateral support at bearing points to avoid

2. LVL not to be treated with fire retardant or corrosive lateral displacement and rotation

This design is valid until 6/28/2026

1
- ” - 117/8"
L] L] L] . . L] L] L] L[] . .
|1 SPF 0-3-8 2 SPF 0-3-81
| 9'3" | 31/2"
I 9'10" I
Member Information Reactions UNPATTERNED Ib (Uplift)
Type: Girder Application: Floor Brg Direction Live Dead Snow Wind Const
Plies: 2 Design Method: ASD 1 Vertical 1092 2027 1323 0 0
Moisture Condition: Dry Building Code: IBC/IRC 2015 2 Vertical 1092 2027 1323 0 0
Deflection LL: 480 Load Sharing: No
Deflection TL: 360 Deck: Not Checked
Importance: Normal - Il
Temperature: Temp <= 100°F
Bearings
Bearing Length Dir. Cap. ReactD/LIb  Total Ld.Case Ld.Comb.
1-SPF 3.500"  Vert 74% 2027 /1811 3837 L D+0.75(L+S)
2 -SPF 3.500"  Vert 74% 2027 /1811 3837 L D+0.75(L+S)
Analysis Results
Analysis Actual Location Allowed Capacity Comb. Case
Moment 8575 ft-Ib 411" 22897 ft-Ib 0.374 (37%) D+0.75(L+S) L
Unbraced 8575 ft-Ib 411" 9857 ft-lb 0.870 (87%) D+0.75(L+S) L
Shear 2847 Ib 1'33/8" 10197 Ib 0.279 (28%) D+0.75(L+S) L
LL Deflinch 0.077 (L/1466) 411" 0.234 (L/480) 0.327 (33%) 0.75(L+S) L
TL Defl inch 0.163 (L/692) 4'11" 0.312 (L/360) 0.520 (52%) D+0.75(L+S) L
Design Notes
1 Provide support to prevent lateral movement and rotation at the end bearings. Lateral support
may also be required at the interior bearings by the building code.
2 Fasten all plies using 2 rows of 10d Box nails (.128x3") at 12" o.c. Maximum end distance not
to exceed 6".
3 Refer to last page of calculations for fasteners required for specified loads.
4 Girders are designed to be supported on the bottom edge only.
5 Top loads must be supported equally by all plies.
6 Top must be laterally braced at end bearings.
7 Bottom must be laterally braced at end bearings.
8 Lateral slenderness ratio based on single ply width.
ID Load Type Location Trib Width ~ Side Dead 0.9 Live1 Snow1.15 Wind 1.6 Const. 1.25 Comments
1 Uniform Top 343 PLF 222 PLF 269 PLF 0 PLF 0PLF C3R+F
2 Uniform Top 60 PLF 0 PLF 0 PLF 0 PLF 0PLF WALL
Self Weight 9 PLF
Notes chemicals 6. For flat roofs provide proper drainage to prevent Manufacturer Info

Metsa Wood

301 Merritt 7 Building, 2nd Floor

Norwalk, CT 06851
(800) 622-5850
www.metsawood.com/us

Version 23.40.705 Powered by iStruct™ Dataset: 23090101.2907
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Client: Signature Home Builders Date: 3/27/2024 Page 8 of 10
v Project: Input by: Anthony Williams
|sDe5|gn Address: Job Name: 6085 Cool Springs Rd
g— Project#:  J0324-1345
GDH Kerto-SLVL 1.750" X 11.875" 2-Ply - PASSED |-t
a m
-
— 117/8"
L1 A
|1 SPF 0-3-8 2 SPF 0-3-91
I 93" | T3 172"
9'10"

Multi-Ply Analysis

(Capacity 0.0 %
Load 0.0 PLF
Yield Limit per Foot 163.7 PLF
Yield Limit per Fastener 81.9 Ib.
Cm 1

Yield Mode \%

Edge Distance 11/2"
Min. End Distance 3"

Load Combination

Duration Factor 1.00

Fasten all plies using 2 rows of 10d Box nails (.128x3") at 12" o.c.. Maximum end distance not to exceed 6".

Notes

Calculated Structured Designs is responsible only of the
structural adequacy of this component based on the
design criteria and loadings shown. It is the
responsibility of the customer and/or the contractor to
ensure the component suitability of the intended
application, and to verify the dimensions and loads.

Lumber

1. Dry service conditions, unless noted otherwise
2. LVL not to be treated with fire retardant or corrosive

chemicals

Handling & Installation

1. LVL beams must not be cut or drilled
2. Refer to manufacturer's product information
regarding installation  requirements,  multi-ply

fastening details, beam strength values, and code

approvals

Damaged Beams must not be used

Design assumes top edge is laterally restrained

5. Provide lateral support at bearing points to avoid
lateral displacement and rotation

o

6. For flat roofs provide proper drainage to prevent

Manufacturer Info

ponding

This design is valid until 6/28/2026

Metsa Wood
301 Merritt 7 Building, 2nd Floor
Norwalk, CT 06851

(800) 622-5850
www.metsawood.com/us

Version 23.40.705 Powered by iStruct™ Dataset: 23090101.2907
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Client: Signature Home Builders Date: 3/27/2024 Page 9 of 10
v Project: Input by: Anthony Williams
|sDe5|gn Address: Job Name: 6085 Cool Springs Rd
g— Project#:  J0324-1345
1] 1] Level: Level
HDR-1 Kerto-S LVL 1.750" X 9.250" 2-Ply - PASSED
3
........-..-....-.....2 0000000 0000000000000000000essssesssssssesssssssssscssssssssssssssss
1
L] L] L] L] L] L[] L]
» * 91/4
L] L] L] L] L] L] L]
|1 SPF End Grain 0-3-0 2 SPF End Grain 0-3-(1
| 56" | 13172
I 6’ |
Member Information Reactions UNPATTERNED Ib (Uplift)
Type: Girder Application: Floor Brg Direction Live Dead Snow Wind Const
Plies: 2 Design Method: ASD 1 Vertical 0 1381 1269 0 0
Moisture Condition: Dry Building Code: IBC/IRC 2015 2 Vertical 0 1381 1269 0 0
Deflection LL: 480 Load Sharing: No
Deflection TL: 360 Deck: Not Checked
Importance: Normal - Il
Temperature: Temp <= 100°F
Bearings
Bearing Length Dir. Cap. ReactD/LIb  Total Ld.Case Ld.Comb.
1-SPF 3.000"  Vert 30% 1381/1269 2650 L D+S
End
Analysis Results Grain
" o
Analysis Actual Location Allowed Capacity Comb. Case Er;dSPF 8.000 Vert 30%  1381/1269 2650 L D+S
Moment 3493 ft-Ib 3' 14423 ft-lb 0.242 (24%) D+S L Grain
Unbraced 3493 ft-Ib 3' 10944 ft-Ib 0.319 (32%) D+S L
Shear 1754 b 1"1/4" 7943 |b 0.221 (22%) D+S L
LL Deflinch 0.027 (L/2538) 3' 0.141(L/480) 0.189 (19%) S L
TL Defl inch 0.056 (L/1216) 3' 0.188 (L/360) 0.296 (30%) D+S L
Design Notes
1 Provide support to prevent lateral movement and rotation at the end bearings. Lateral support
may also be required at the interior bearings by the building code.
2 Fasten all plies using 2 rows of 10d Box nails (.128x3") at 12" o.c. Maximum end distance not
to exceed 6".
3 Refer to last page of calculations for fasteners required for specified loads.
4 Girders are designed to be supported on the bottom edge only.
5 Top loads must be supported equally by all plies.
6 Top must be laterally braced at end bearings.
7 Bottom must be laterally braced at end bearings.
8 Lateral slenderness ratio based on single ply width.
ID Load Type Location Trib Width ~ Side Dead 0.9 Live1 Snow1.15 Wind 1.6 Const. 1.25 Comments
1 Uniform Top 346 PLF 0 PLF 346 PLF 0 PLF 0PLF "A" TRUSSES
2 Uniform Top 77 PLF 0 PLF 77 PLF 0 PLF 0PLF "H"TRUSSES
Uniform Top 30 PLF 0 PLF 0 PLF 0 PLF 0PLF  WALL
Self Weight 7 PLF
Notes chemicals 6. For flat roofs provide proper drainage to prevent Manufacturer Info

Calculated Structured Designs is responsible only of the
structural adequacy of this component based on the

design criteria and loadings shown. It is

the

responsibility of the customer and/or the contractor to
ensure the component suitability of the intended

application, and to verify the dimensions and loads.
Lumber
1. Dry service conditions, unless noted otherwise

ok w

2. LVL not to be treated with fire retardant or corrosive

N

Handling & Installation

LVL beams must not be cut or drilled
Refer to manufacturer's product information
regarding installation  requirements,  multi-ply

fastening details, beam strength values, and code
approvals

Damaged Beams must not be used

Design assumes top edge is laterally restrained
Provide lateral support at bearing points to avoid
lateral displacement and rotation

ponding

This design is valid until 6/28/2026

Metsa Wood

Norwalk, CT 06851
(800) 622-5850

301 Merritt 7 Building, 2nd Floor

www.metsawood.com/us

Version 23.40.705 Powered by iStruct™ Dataset: 23090101.2907
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HDR-1

Kerto-S LVL

1.750" X 9.250"

2-Ply - PASSED

Client: Signature Home Builders Date: 3/27/2024 Page 10 of 1(
v Project: Input by: Anthony Williams
isDesign Address: Job Name: 6085 Cool Springs Rd
g— Project#:  J0324-1345
Level: Level
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31/2"
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Multi-Ply Analysis

(Capacity 0.0 %
Load 0.0 PLF
Yield Limit per Foot 163.7 PLF
Yield Limit per Fastener 81.9 Ib.
Cm 1

Yield Mode \%

Edge Distance 11/2"
Min. End Distance 3"

Load Combination

Duration Factor 1.00

Fasten all plies using 2 rows of 10d Box nails (.128x3") at 12" o.c.. Maximum end distance not to exceed 6".

Notes

Calculated Structured Designs is responsible only of the
structural adequacy of this component based on the
design criteria and loadings shown. It is the
responsibility of the customer and/or the contractor to
ensure the component suitability of the intended
application, and to verify the dimensions and loads.

Lumber

1. Dry service conditions, unless noted otherwise
2. LVL not to be treated with fire retardant or corrosive

chemicals

Handling & Installation

1. LVL beams must not be cut or drilled
2. Refer to manufacturer's product information
regarding installation  requirements,  multi-ply

fastening details, beam strength values, and code

approvals

Damaged Beams must not be used

Design assumes top edge is laterally restrained

5. Provide lateral support at bearing points to avoid
lateral displacement and rotation

o

6. For flat roofs provide proper drainage to prevent

Manufacturer Info

ponding

This design is valid until 6/28/2026

Metsa Wood

301 Merritt 7 Building, 2nd Floor
Norwalk, CT 06851

(800) 622-5850
www.metsawood.com/us

Version 23.40.705 Powered by iStruct™ Dataset: 23090101.2907
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